
RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Fiscal Year 2000 Individuals with Disabilities Education Act Budget Modiftcatlon #1) 

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-323 

1 WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation has successfolly operated the IDEA Program for 

2 numerous years; and 

3 WHEREAS, the IDEAProgramprovidesserricestospecialneedschildrenbirththroughfive years 

4 ofage, on the Reservation and surrounding areas; and 

5 WHEREAS, as a resultofin-house modiftcation, involving pass through line item 810, reflecting 

6 Indirect Cost has Increased to 52.523.85. changing the total budget amount of 

7 517,983.85 to 518,723.85; and 

8 WHEREAS, the FY 2000 allocation direct funds In the amount of516,200.00, is not effected and 

9 remains as is. 

10 NOW, THEREFORE,BE IT RESOLVED that the TohonoO'odhamLegislativeCouncUauthorizes 

11 the IDEA Budget Modiftcatlon #1, reflecting Increase of5850.00 In Indirect Cost. 

12 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the IDEA Program Budget of517,873.85 be changed to 518,723.85. 

13 The foregoing Resolutionwas passedbytheTohonoO'odhamLegislativeCouncllonthe 13TH 
• Day 

14 ofrULY,2000 at a meeting atwhich a quorumwas presentwith a vote of2.165.5 FOR; -O-AGAINST; 
15 -0- NOT VOTING; and [031 ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Councll by Section 1 illof 
16 ArtIcle VI ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham 
17 NationonJanuary18,1986;andapprovedbytheActing DeputyAssistantSecretary- IndianAtTairs 
18 (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 18, 1934(48 Stat. 984). 
19 
20 TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISlATIVE COUNCIL 

i~ ~:f:5.~ 
23 Dennis •Legislative Chairman 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

c:o~~+-__~_________.20 . 

34 
35 

Said Resolution wassubmiUedforapprovaltotheofticeoftheChairmanofthe Tohono O'Odham 
Nation on the I 7 day of .?J1.d-1 ' 20 <n..? at I~'0/ o'clock, fJ .M., 

36 pursuantto the provisions ofSection 5 ofArticle VII ofthe Constitution andwlllbecome effective 

37 upon his approval or upon his fallure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of 

38 submittal. 

http:518,723.85
http:of517,873.85
http:of5850.00
http:516,200.00
http:518,723.85
http:517,983.85
http:52.523.85


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 


10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 


RESOLUTION NO. 2000-323 

(Fiscal Year lOOO Individuals with Disab1l1t1es Education Act Budget ModlOcation #1) 

Pagelofl 


TonONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

~ ~ en mon, Legislative Chairman 

[/1'APPROVED on the I~Of---:;e:...;~~~__,20 t??? 

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 'f.'t?? O'clOCk'~' • 

~,/ 
EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman 
TonONO O'ODHAM NATION 

to the Legislative Secretary on the /q day of 

---:~:::.....:..~:--___, 20 ~() • at /0 .:f() o'clock, -.!L.M. 

• g Legislative Secretary 



RESOLUTION NO. 2000-323 


ACTION: FISCAL YEAR 2000 INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT BUDGET MODIFICATION #1 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN GLORIA RAMIREZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 

DATE: JULY 13, 2000 

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE 'OF NOT 
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

SIFOIDAK 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 85.9 x 

171.8 (Darlene Andrew) 
2. RITA MARTINEZ 85.9 X

(Nicholas Jose) 

SELLS I. DENNIS E. JOSE 186.35 X 

372.7 ( ) 

2. EVELYN JUAN 186.35 
( ) X 

SCHUKTOAK 1. MARY FLORES 66.7 X 

133.4 ( ) 

2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 66.7
( ) X 

SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 82.95 X X 

165.9 ( ) 

2. DENNIS RAMON 82.95 X
( ) 

BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 143.25 X 

286.5 ( ) 

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 143.25 

(Edward N. Kisto) X 

GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 104.8 X 

209.6 (Louis Johnson) 
2. ALEX J. RAMON 104.8 

( ) X X 

PISINEMO L BARBARA SALVICIO 78.4 X 

156.8 (Alex Antone) 
2. JOHNSON JOSE 78.4

( ) X 

SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 64.05 X 

128.1 ( ) 
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 64.05 X

( ) 

GUVO 1. FERN SALCIDO 80.0 X 

160.0 ( ) 
2. GLORIA MONTANA 80.0 X X 

(Phillip Antone) 

mCKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 79.05 X 

158.1 ( ) 

2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 79.05 X 
(Susan Sam) 

CHUKUTKUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 111.3 X 

222.6 ( ) 

2. DAVID GARCIA 111.3 X(Mary Audrey Juan) 

TOTAL 2,165.5 2,165.5 -0­ -0­ [03] 

"PASSED VOTES 


